

For the purposes set out in Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 on market abuse and in Article 227 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of October 23, and related provisions, Enagás, S.A ("Enagás" or the "Company") hereby informs you of the following:

Other Relevant Information

Enagás has agreed to sell its stake in the Mexican company Estación de Compresión Soto la Marina S.A.P.I. de C.V.

Madrid, June 27 2024.

Enagás S.A. has reached an agreement **to sell the shareholding it holds in the Mexican company Estación de Compresión Soto la Marina S.A.P.I. de C.V., representing 50% of its share capital,** to the shareholder holding the remaining 50% of the company's share capital, Esentia Anáhuac Holding, S. de R.L. de C.V., for an amount of **15 million dollars (approximately 14 million euros at the current exchange rate).**

The sale, which will result in net capital gains of around 4 million euros for Enagás, is part of the asset rotation process announced by the company in its 2022-2030 Strategic Plan, which prioritizes decarbonization and security of supply in Spain and Europe.

This transaction is subject to compliance with conditions precedent customary to this type of transactions.

Estación de Compresión Soto la Marina S.A.P.I. de C.V. is a Mexican company that owns a compression station located in the Soto la Marina region in Mexico

Investor Relations Direction investors@enagas.es Tel.: +34.91.709.93.30 www.enagas.es

